

Project 22-24 East Side Alley Reconstructions Bid Tabulation

Bidder No. 1

Bidder No. 2

No. Provide 12-Inch PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer						Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2	
Item	4					KCG Excavating, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
Storm Sewer	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid		Amount Bid	
ST-02 Remove and Replace 4-Foot Diameter Manhole VF 6 \$959.00 \$5,754.00 \$1,050.00 \$5,300 \$5,300 \$5,755.00									
ST-02 Remove and Replace 4-Foot Diameter Manhole VF 6 \$959.00 \$5,754.00 \$1,050.00 \$5,300 \$5,755.00 \$5,785.00 \$5,795.	ST-01	Provide 12-Inch PVC or RCP Class III Storm Sewer	LF	110	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	
ST-06 Provide Type B Catch Basin EA 1 \$4,100.00 \$4,806.00 \$4,806.00 \$5,750.00 \$1,507	ST-02	Remove and Replace 4-Foot Diameter Manhole	VF	6		\$5,754.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	
ST-05	ST-03		EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,785.00	\$5,785.00	
ST-06 Provide Connection to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe EA 2 \$1,050.00 \$5,250.00 \$840.00 \$4,200 \$1,450	ST-04	Provide Type A Catch Basin	EA	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,806.00	\$4,806.00	
ST-07 Provide Connection to Existing Storm Sewer EA 2 \$1,600.00 \$3,200.00 \$725.00 \$1,450	ST-05	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,077.00	\$10,154.00	
Street and Drainage	ST-06	Provide Connection to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	5	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	
SD-01 Provide Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$1,000	ST-07	_	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	
SD-02 Unclassified Excavation CY 1260 \$35.72 \$45,007.20 \$39.53 \$49,807 \$50.03 \$86 \$80.00 \$13.00	Street and	d Drainage							
SD-03 Remove Curb and Gutter (Charles Street Cul-de-Sac)	SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
Sac Sac Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Charles Street Cul-de-Sac)	SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1260	\$35.72	\$45,007.20	\$39.53	\$49,807.80	
Street Cul-de-Sac SY 150 \$9.00 \$1,350.00 \$10.00 \$1,500	SD-03		LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	
SD-05 Course	SD-04	·	SY	150	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	
SD-06 S8-28 S, 1-3/4-Inch Upper Layer (Alley Travel Lanes) TON 230 \$205.00 \$47,150.00 \$201.50 \$46,345	SD-05		TON	1750	\$18.00	\$31,500.00	\$19.50	\$34,125.00	
SB-28 S, 1-3/4-Inch Upper Layer (Parking Area) SY 190 \$50.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$9,500.	SD-06	58-28 S, 1-3/4-Inch Upper Layer (Alley Travel	TON	230	\$205.00	\$47,150.00	\$201.50	\$46,345.00	
Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT SB-28 S, 2-1/4-Inch Lower Layer (Alley Travel Lanes) TON 300 \$205.00 \$61,500.00 \$201.50 \$60,450	SD-07		SY	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	
SD-09 58-28 S, 2-1/4-Inch Lower Layer (Parking Area) SY 190 \$50.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$9,500.00 \$181.80 \$7,272 \$10.00 \$181.80 \$7,272 \$10.00 \$181.80 \$7,272 \$10.00 \$181.80 \$7,272 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$181.80 \$7,272 \$10.00 \$10	SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4-Inch Lower Layer (Alley Travel	TON	300	\$205.00	\$61,500.00	\$201.50	\$60,450.00	
SD-11 Provide 24-Inch Curb and Gutter (Slip Form) LF 120 \$55.00 \$6,600.00 \$50.00 \$6,000 SD-12 Remove and Replace 8-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 40 \$100.00 \$4,000.00 \$95.50 \$3,820 SD-13 Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway With 4-Inch Temporary Asphalt SY 80 \$196.80 \$15,744.00 \$191.30 \$15,304 SD-14 Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 30 \$92.00 \$2,760.00 \$89.50 \$2,685 SD-15 Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 20 \$87.00 \$1,740.00 \$81.50 \$1,630 SD-15 Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 20 \$87.00 \$1,740.00 \$81.50 \$1,630 SD-16 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter) EA 20 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$10.00 \$90.00 SD-17 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 600 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.00 \$90.00	SD-09		SY	190	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	
SD-11 Provide 24-Inch Curb and Gutter (Slip Form) LF 120 \$55.00 \$6,600.00 \$50.00 \$6,000 SD-12 Remove and Replace 8-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 40 \$100.00 \$4,000.00 \$95.50 \$3,820 SD-13 Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway With 4-Inch Temporary Asphalt SY 80 \$196.80 \$15,744.00 \$191.30 \$15,304 SD-14 Remove and Replace 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 30 \$92.00 \$2,760.00 \$89.50 \$2,685 SD-15 Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 20 \$87.00 \$1,740.00 \$81.50 \$1,630 SD-15 Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway SY 20 \$87.00 \$1,740.00 \$81.50 \$1,630 SD-16 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter) EA 20 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$10.00 \$9.00 SD-17 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 600 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.00 \$9.00	SD-10	Provide Asphalt Patch	SY	40	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$181.80	\$7,272.00	
SD-12 and Driveway SY 40 \$100.00 \$4,000.00 \$95.50 \$3,820	SD-11	Provide 24-Inch Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	120	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	
SD-13 and Driveway With 4-Inch Temporary Asphalt SY 80 \$196.80 \$15,744.00 \$191.30 \$15,304	SD-12	•	SY	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.50	\$3,820.00	
SD-14 and Driveway SY 30 \$92.00 \$2,760.00 \$89.50 \$2,685 \$	SD-13	·	SY	80	\$196.80	\$15,744.00	\$191.30	\$15,304.00	
SD-16 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter) EA 20 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$10.00 \$200 SD-17 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 600 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.00 \$9,000 Special Construction SC-01 Inlet Protection Type B EA 7 \$105.00 \$735.00 \$65.00 \$455 SC-02 Inlet Protection Type D EA 4 \$130.00 \$520.00 \$135.00 \$540 SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500	SD-14	•	SY	30	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	\$89.50	\$2,685.00	
SD-16 Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter) EA 20 \$15.00 \$300.00 \$10.00 \$200 SD-17 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 600 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.00 \$9,000 Special Construction SC-01 Inlet Protection Type B EA 7 \$105.00 \$735.00 \$65.00 \$455 SC-02 Inlet Protection Type D EA 4 \$130.00 \$520.00 \$135.00 \$540 SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500	SD-15	·	SY	20	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$81.50	\$1,630.00	
SD-17 Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch SY 600 \$10.00 \$6,000.00 \$15.00 \$9,000 Special Construction SC-01 Inlet Protection Type B EA 7 \$105.00 \$735.00 \$65.00 \$455 SC-02 Inlet Protection Type D EA 4 \$130.00 \$520.00 \$135.00 \$540 SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500		Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb and						\$200.00	
SC-01 Inlet Protection Type B EA 7 \$105.00 \$735.00 \$65.00 \$455.00 SC-02 Inlet Protection Type D EA 4 \$130.00 \$520.00 \$135.00 \$540.00 SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750.00 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00	SD-17	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	
SC-02 Inlet Protection Type D EA 4 \$130.00 \$520.00 \$135.00 \$540.00 SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750.00 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00	Special Co	onstruction							
SC-03 Adjust Manhole EA 9 \$700.00 \$6,300.00 \$750.00 \$6,750.00 SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00	SC-01	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	7	\$105.00	\$735.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	
SC-04 Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting EA 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00	SC-02	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	
SC-05 Adjust Field Inlet EA 2 \$700.00 \$1,400.00 \$750.00 \$1,500	SC-03	Adjust Manhole	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	
	SC-04	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	1		\$1,200.00		\$1,900.00	
Bid Total: \$309,010.20 \$316,228	SC-05	Adjust Field Inlet	EA				\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
	Bid Tota					\$309,010.20		\$316,228.80	